Xcel Energy Bill Assistance
Instructions for EOC Application:

1) Verify your eligibility

a. You must have Xcel Energy,

b. Your gross annual household income (i.e. all work and non-work income before taxes or
deductions) at or below 80% of area median income (AMI). Refer to the table provided
in the application,

c. You must be at least one day past due, on your bill,

d. Andyou can only receive the funding once a year. The year is October to October

If to the best of your knowledge you have not received EOC funds in last year and you meet the above
requirements, please continue to the next step.

2) Complete the following application:

a. Pages1and 2 are the EOC funds application which allows for the request of funds for
bill assistance.

b. Pages 3 and 4 are a Consent to Disclose for Xcel Energy, this allow us to look at you bill
balance in order to pay the proper amount as well as speak with Xcel on your behalf if
needed.

c. Pages5 and 6 allow you to verify your income eligibility based on your county of
residence.

Once you have completed the application, please move on to the next step.

3) Attach a copy of your latest bill and your photo ID.

Once you have the completed application, as well as a copy of your photo ID and latest bill, you can
return it via email to: assistanceprograms@cotable.org, or you can return it to the Community Table
lobby to be given to Assistance Programs.

If you have any questions or concerns please contact Assistance Programs at Community Table, via
phone or email.

Phone: 720-437-6396

Email: assistanceprograms@cotable.org
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BILL PAYMENT ASSISTANCE APPLICATION ENERGY

OUTREACH

PLEASE RETURN TO COLORADO

EMAIL FAX PHONE

APPLICANT INFORMATION
FULL LEGAL NAME (FIRST, MI, LAST)
PREFERRED PHONE ALTERNATIVE PHONE

EMAIL ADDRESS

HOME ADDRESS aTy
STATE ZIP CODE COUNTY
SAME AS ABOVE [ |

MAILING ADDRESS aTy

STATE ZIP CODE

HOUSEHOLD INFORMATION

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME  $ (INCLUDING ANNUAL INCOME FOR ALL MEMBERS OF THE HOUSEHOLD)

APPLICANT DATE OF BIRTH | | MMIDDIYYYY
List all additional members of your household (if applicable) and their date of birth(s).

1 NAME BIRTH DATE | | 1 NAME BIRTH DATE | |
2 NAME BIRTH DATE | | 2 NAME BIRTH DATE | |
3 NAME BRTHDATE | | 3 NAME BRTHDATE | |

TOTAL NUMBER OF HOUSEHOLD MEMBERS (INCLUDING APPLICANT)

DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

GENDER [ IMALE [ ] FEMALE [ ] NON-BINARY [ ] OTHER [ ] PREFER NOT TO SAY

ETHNICITY D HISPANIC/LATINX/SPANISH D NOT HISPANIC/LATINX/SPANISH D UNKNOWN/NOT REPORTED

RACE D ASIAN D BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN D HAWAIIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER D MULTI-RACE
D NATIVE AMERICAN/ALASKAN NATIVE D WHITE D OTHER D UNKNOWN/NOT REPORTED

EMPLOYMENT STATUS | | FULLTIME [ | PARTTIME | | UNEMPLOYED | | RETIRED [ | OTHER

HOUSING INFORMATION

What type of home do you livein? | ] HOUSE | | APARTMENT [ ] MOBILE HOME [ | DUPLEX/TRIPLEX/FOURPLEX | | TOWNHOUSE

Do you own or rent your home? L JowNn [ JRenT

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Your answers to the following questions will not affect your eligibility for assistance.
Is anyone in your household: Disabled? [ ] YES [ | NO Aveteran? [ ] YES [ ] NO

PREFERRED LANGUAGE
Have any of the situations below applied to you in the past year? Check all that apply

[ | 1 went without food so that | could pay my energy bill.

[ ] 1 went without medication(s) or medical care so that | could pay my energy bill.

[ ] Iwas at risk of being evicted because | could not afford to pay my utilities.

[ | I'was evicted because | could not afford to pay my utilities.

[ kept the temperature in my home cold/warm because | couldn’t afford to heat/cool my home at a comfortable level.
[ | None




LOW-INCOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (LEAP) STATUS

WHAT IS YOUR LEAP STATUS?
All applicants are encouraged to apply for LEAP during the LEAP season (Nov. 1st - April 30th). If you are not sure what LEAP is, please ask.

[ | Did not apply || Received LEAP in the past 12 months [ ] Application Denied | Not Eligible

BENEFIT INFORMATION

DOES YOUR HOUSEHOLD RECEIVE ANY OF THE BENEFITS LISTED BELOW?

[ ] AID to the Blind (AB) [ ] Housing Choice Voucher (Section 8) [ ] old Age Pension (OAP)

[ ] Social Security Disability Income (SSDI) [ ] Social Security Income (SSA) [ ] Veterans Disability

D Medicare [ ] Medicaid [ ] Public housing/rental assistance
[ ] Aid to the Needy Disabled (AND) [ ] Supplemental Security Income (SSI) [ ] Women, Infants, and Children (WIC)
[ ] SNAP (Food Stamps) [ ] Temporary AID to Needy Families (TANF) | | None

ACCOUNT INFORMATION

What is your primary heating source? [ ] ELECTRIC [ ] GAS [ ] PROPANE [ JwoOD
[ ]coaL [ o [ ] KEROSENE [ | PELLETS

Which bill(s) do you need assistance with? List up to two accounts.

Account Holder Name | | same as above

If applicable, why is the bill not in your name?

If you are not the account holder, are you listed on the account? [ | YES [ ] NO

1. Company Name Account Number
Account Type | JELECTRIC [ |GAS [ ]ELECTRIC AND GAS [ | PROPANE [ | woOD PELLETS [ |coAL [ |KEROSENE [ ] ol
2. Company Name Account Number

Account Type | JELECTRIC [ |GAS [ ]ELECTRIC AND GAS [ | PROPANE [ | woOD PELLETS [ | coAL [ |KEROSENE [ ] ol

EMERGENCY TYPE

What type(s) of emergency are you experiencing? Select at least one and up to two options.

[ ] My electricity and/or gas service is currently shut off.

[ ] My propane, fuel oil or kerosene tank is empty or | am out of wood, pellets or coal.

[ ] Ireceived a disconnect notice but my electricity and/or gas is not disconnected. Disconnect scheduled for:
[ ] 1 have a past due balance on my electricity/gas bill.

[ ] My propane, fuel oil or kerosene tank is at 30% or below or | am low on wood, pellets or coal.

CONSENT AND SIGNATURE, SELF-ATTESTATION

| certify that the information in this application and supporting documentation is accurate and true to the best of my knowledge. I acknowledge that
providing false, inaccurate, or incomplete information may result in termination of participation in the program and possible criminal liability.

By signing this document, | release Energy Outreach Colorado (EOC) and its partner agencies to exchange with other entities including, but not limited

to, energy vendors any essential information about my case that is necessary to obtain resources to meet my needs for assistance. Any information
exchanged with third parties will be done so without discrimination and with respect for my rights. This information will be used solely for the purpose

of providing me with energy assistance and related services, such as free community solar subscriptions or alternative utility rate structures | may qualify
for, of which | will be given written notice and the option to opt out. In addition, | consent to be contacted about other programs and services such as solar
subsidies and weatherization that may help me to reduce my long-term energy costs. | hereby release EOC, its officers, directors, employees, agents, and
affiliated entities from any liability related to the supplying of the information on this application.

NOTE: This application is only valid for 60 days

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT DATE

Application for Bill Payment Assistance | Page 2 Revised 8/2023
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CONSENT TO DISCLOSE UTILITY CUSTOMER DATA

All requested information must be provided for the consent to be valid. This form may be available in other languages. To obtain a copy in another
language, please contact inquire@xcelenergy.com. Para obtener una copia de este formulario en espafiol, por favor contacte a su proveedor de
servicios publicos.

Utility Name and Contact: _Xcel Energy Correspondence Department

Physical and Mailing Address: _P-O- Box 8, Eau Claire, W1, 54702
Phone: .800.895.4999 Email: datarequest@xcelenergy.com Fax: 866.208.8732

For additional information, including the utility’s privacy policy, visit xcelenergy.com.

To be completed by the Data Recipient

By signing this form, you allow your utility to give the following information to:

Organization/Trade Name: Energy Outreach Colorado & Partner Agencies

Contact Name (if available):

303 E 17th Ave, Suite 405 Denver CO 80203
energyassistance@energyoutreach.org __ 303.547.1888

Physical and Mailing Address:
. 303.825.8750

Phon Email:

This organization will receive the following customer data:

@ Information from your meter collected by your utility services provider from the following services (check all services that apply):

|Z| electric |:| steam @ natural gas

@ Information regarding your participation in renewable energy, demand-side management, load management,
energy efficiency or other utility programs

D Other (specify)

This information will be used to:
E‘ Provide you with products or services you requested |Z| Offer you products or services that may be of interest to you
@ Determine your eligibility for an energy program |Z| Analyze your energy usage

D Other (specify)

DATA COLLECTION PERIOD

The relevant timeframe associated with the requested data is from 1 / 1 / 20 and will:

|:| end on / /

Q‘ be effective until terminated by you.

You may terminate this consent at any time by sending a written request with your name and service address to your utility.

Page | of 2 17-08-325
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To be completed by the Customer

CUSTOMER DISCLOSURES

***Customer data can provide insight into activities within the premises receiving utility service. Your utility may not disclose your customer data
except (1) if you authorize the disclosure, (2) to contracted agents that perform services on behalf of the utility, or (3) as otherwise permitted or
required by laws or regulations.***

**%*You are not required to authorize the disclosure of your customer data. Not authorizing disclosure will not affect your utility services.***
**%*You may access your standard customer data from your utility without any additional charge.***

***Your utility will have no control over the data disclosed pursuant to this consent, and will not be responsible for monitoring or taking any steps
to ensure that the data recipient maintains the confidentiality of the data or uses the data as authorized by you. Please be advised that you may
not be able to control the use or misuse of your data once it has been released.***

***|n addition to the customer data described above, the data recipient may also receive the following from your utility: your name; account
number; service number; meter number; utility type; service address; premise number; premise description; meter read date(s); number of days
in the billing period; utility invoice date; base rate bill amount; other charges including base rate and non-base rate adjustments; taxes; and
invoice total amount. Your utility will not provide any other information, including personally identifiable information, such as your Social Security
Number or any financial account number, to the data recipient through this consent form.***

PLEASE READ THE CUSTOMER DISCLOSURES ABOVE

By signing this form you acknowledge and agree that you are the customer of record for this account and that you authorize your utility service
provider to disclose your customer data as specified in this form.

CUSTOMER ACCOUNT NUMBER

SERVICE ADDRESS PRINTED NAME

SIGNATURE OF CUSTOMER OF RECORD DATE SIGNED

& ) @ xcelenergy.com | © 2017 Xcel Energy Inc. | Xcel Energy is a registered trademark
@ XcelEnergy RESPONSIBLE BY NATURE® of Xcel Energy Inc. | 17-08-325



|
Person

80% AMI by County * Energy Outreach Colorado

2
People

3
People

4
People

5
People

6
People

7
People

8
People

Each
Additional

Adams
Alamosa
Arapahoe
Archuleta
Baca
Bent
Boulder
Broomfield
Chaffee
Cheyenne
Clear Creek
Conejos
Costilla
Crowley
Custer
Delta
Denver
Dolores
Douglas
Eagle

El Paso
Elbert
Fremont
Garfield
Gilpin
Grand
Gunnison
Hinsdale
Huerfano
Jackson
Jefferson
Kiowa

Kit Carson
La Plata
Lake
Larimer
Las Animas
Lincoln
Logan
Mesa
Mineral
Moffat

Montezuma

Annual
$73,040
$52,800
$73,040
$52,800
$52,800
$52,800
$81,760
$73,040
$52,800
$52,800
$73,040
$52,800
$52,800
$52,800
$52,800
$52,800
$73,040
$53,520
$73,040
$72,880
$58,240
$73,040
$52,800
$57,360
$73,040
$57,720
$57,680
$52,800
$52,800
$52,800
$73,040
$52,800
$52,800
$61,920
$53,520
$66,560
$52,800
$53,200
$52,800
$52,800
$52,800
$52,800
$52,800

Annual
$83,520
$60,320
$83,520
$60,320
$60,320
$60,320
$93,440
$83,520
$60,320
$60,320
$83,520
$60,320
$60,320
$60,320
$60,320
$60,320
$83,520
$61,200
$83,520
$83,280
$66,560
$83,520
$60,320
$65,600
$83,520
$65,680
$65,920
$60,320
$60,320
$60,320
$83,520
$60,320
$60,320
$70,720
$61,200
$76,080
$60,320
$60,800
$60,320
$60,320
$60,320
$60,320
$60,320

Annual
$93,920
$67,840
$93,920
$67,840
$67,840
$67,840
$105,120
$93,920
$67,840
$67,840
$93,920
$67,840
$67,840
$67,840
$67,840
$67,840
$93,920
$68,880
$93,920
$93,680
$74,880
$93,920
$67,840
$73,760
$93,920
$73,920
$74,160
$67,840
$67,840
$67,840
$93,920
$67,840
$67,840
$79,600
$68,880
$85,600
$67,840
$68,400
$67,840
$67,840
$67,840
$67,840
$67,840

Annual
$104,320
$75,360
$104,320
$75,360
$75,360
$75,360
$116,800
$104,320
$75,360
$75,360
$104,320
$75,360
$75,360
$75,360
$75,360
$75,360
$104,320
$76,560
$104,320
$104,080
$83,200
$104,320
$75,360
$81,920
$104,320
$82,080
$82,400
$75,360
$75,360
$75,360
$104,320
$75,360
$75,360
$88,400
$76,560
$95,040
$75,360
$76,000
$75,360
$75,360
$75,360
$75,360
$75,360

Annual
$112,720
$81,440
$112,720
$81,440
$81,440
$81,440
$126,160
$112,720
$81,440
$81,440
$112,720
$81,440
$81,440
$81,440
$81,440
$81,440
$112,720
$82,720
$112,720
$112,400
$89,920
$112,720
$81,440
$88,480
$112,720
$88,640
$89,040
$81,440
$81,440
$81,440
$112,720
$81,440
$81,440
$95,520
$82,720
$102,720
$81,440
$82,080
$81,440
$81,440
$81,440
$81,440
$81,440

Annual
$121,040
$87,440
$121,040
$87,440
$87,440
$87,440
$135,520
$121,040
$87,440
$87,440
$121,040
$87,440
$87,440
$87,440
$87,440
$87,440
$121,040
$88,880
$121,040
$120,800
$96,560
$121,040
$87,440
$95,040
$121,040
$95,280
$95,600
$87,440
$87,440
$87,440
$121,040
$87,440
$87,440
$102,560
$88,880
$110,320
$87,440
$88,160
$87,440
$87,440
$87,440
$87,440
$87,440

Annual
$129,360
$93,520
$129,360
$93,520
$93,520
$93,520
$144,880
$129,360
$93,520
$93,520
$129,360
$93,520
$93,520
$93,520
$93,520
$93,520
$129,360
$94,880
$129,360
$129,040
$103,200
$129,360
$93,520
$101,600
$129,360
$101,760
$102,240
$93,520
$93,520
$93,520
$129,360
$93,520
$93,520
$109,680
$94,880
$117,920
$93,520
$94,240
$93,520
$93,520
$93,520
$93,520
$93,520

Annual
$137,760
$99,520
$137,760
$99,520
$99,520
$99,520
$154,240
$137,760
$99,520
$99,520
$137,760
$99,520
$99,520
$99,520
$99,520
$99,520
$137,760
$101,040
$137,760
$137,440
$109,840
$137,760
$99,520
$108,160
$137,760
$108,400
$108,800
$99,520
$99,520
$99,520
$137,760
$99,520
$99,520
$116,720
$101,040
$125,520
$99,520
$100,320
$99,520
$99,520
$99,520
$99,520
$99,520

Person
$8,300
$6,000
$8,300
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$9,300
$8,300
$6,000
$6,000
$8,300
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$8,300
$6,100
$8,300
$8,300
$6,700
$8,300
$6,000
$6,600
$8,300
$6,600
$6,600
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$8,300
$6,000
$6,000
$7,100
$6,100
$7,600
$6,000
$6,100
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000



3
People
Annual

4
People
Annual

5
People
Annual

6
People
Annual

7
People
Annual

8
People
Annual

Each
Additional
Person

Montrose
Morgan
Otero
Ouray

Park
Phillips
Pitkin
Prowers
Pueblo

Rio Blanco
Rio Grande
Routt
Saguache
San Juan
San Miguel
Sedgwick
Summit
Teller
Washington
Weld

Yuma

$52,800
$52,800
$52,800
$57,360
$73,040
$52,800
$70,400
$52,800
$52,800
$52,800
$52,800
$66,720
$52,800
$52,800
$61,360
$52,800
$68,240
$52,800
$52,800
$64,160
$52,800

$60,320
$60,320
$60,320
$65,520
$83,520
$60,320
$80,480
$60,320
$60,320
$60,320
$60,320
$76,240
$60,320
$60,320
$70,160
$60,320
$78,000
$60,320
$60,320
$73,280
$60,320

$67,840
$67,840
$67,840
$73,680
$93,920
$67,840
$90,480
$67,840
$67,840
$67,840
$67,840
$85,760
$67,840
$67,840
$78,960
$67,840
$87,760
$67,840
$67,840
$82,480
$67,840

$75,360
$75,360
$75,360
$81,920
$104,320
$75,360
$100,560
$75,360
$75,360
$75,360
$75,360
$95,280
$75,360
$75,360
$87,680
$75,360
$97,440
$75,360
$75,360
$91,600
$75,360

$81,440
$81,440
$81,440
$88,480
$112,720
$81,440
$108,640
$81,440
$81,440
$81,440
$81,440
$102,960
$81,440
$81,440
$94,720
$81,440
$105,280
$81,440
$81,440
$98,960
$81,440

$87,440
$87,440
$87,440
$95,040
$121,040
$87,440
$116,640
$87,440
$87,440
$87,440
$87,440
$110,560
$87,440
$87,440
$101,760
$87,440
$113,040
$87,440
$87,440
$106,320
$87,440

$93,520
$93,520
$93,520
$101,600
$129,360
$93,520
$124,720
$93,520
$93,520
$93,520
$93,520
$118,160
$93,520
$93,520
$108,800
$93,520
$120,880
$93,520
$93,520
$113,600
$93,520

$99,520
$99,520
$99,520
$108,080
$137,760
$99,520
$132,720
$99,520
$99,520
$99,520
$99,520
$125,840
$99,520
$99,520
$115,760
$99,520
$128,640
$99,520
$99,520
$120,960
$99,520

$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,600
$8,300
$6,000
$8,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$7,600
$6,000
$6,000
$7,000
$6,000
$7,800
$6,000
$6,000
$7,300
$6,000
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